THIRD AMENDMENT
TO PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES AGREEMENT

BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE, LLP

(Examination and Performance Audit)

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES
AGREEMENT FOR EXAMINATION AND PERFORMANCE AUDIT (“Third Amendment”)
is made and entered into this day of , 2016, by and between the CITY
OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city and municipal corporation (“City”’), and BAKER
TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE, LLP, an Illinois limited liability partnership authorized to do
business in California (“Consultant™), with respect to the following facts:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on August 7, 2015, City and Consultant entered into that certain
Professional Consultant Services Agreement for Examination and Performance Audit
(“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant have amended the Agreement two times, to add
additional services to the scope of services and to extend the term to August 1, 2016.

WHEREAS, Consultant has requested additional time to complete the services under the
Agreement; and

WHEREAS, City is in agreement with this request, and City and Consultant desire to
extend the term of the Agreement by two months, to October 1, 2016, with no increase in
compensation.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Consultant agree as follows:

18 Section 2 of the Agreement, entitled “Term,” is hereby amended by extending the
term to October 1, 2016.

2% All terms and conditions of the Agreement not inconsistent with this Third
Amendment shall remain in full force and effect, and are incorporated herein by this reference as
if set forth in full.

(Signatures on Following Page)



IN WITNESS WHEREQF, City and Consultant have caused this Third Amendment to
Professional Consultant Services Agreement for Examination and Performance Audit to be duly
executed on the day and year first above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE, LLP,
charter city and municipal corporation an Illinois limited liability partnership
authorized to do business in California

2% City Manager ' ﬁ Z? /H{ .

Attest:
City Clerk By:
Printed Name: Russell A Hissom
APPROVED AS TO FORM: Title: Partner

Susan Wilson
Assistant City Attorney

by Hann L lboor B\}D@Of BTN

Printed Name: _ Jodi L. Dobson

Title: Partner

CA #15-1061.3 SW 07/05/16
C:\Users\AZ13922\Desktop\00287409.Doc



